
Al4—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, November 3,1984

Philadelphia Wholesale
Fruit and Vegetable Report

Monday, Oct. 29,1984
Report Suppliedby USDA

FRUIT
APPLES: ABOUT STEADY, ctn cell pack; WASH Golden Delicious

USFcy 96s 16.50; 120 s 14.50 NY USFcy Macintosh & Cortland 80s 9.00;
100 s 8.00; 120 s 7.50; 140 s 7.00 ctn tray pack; WASH Red Delicious
USExFcy 72s 23.00; 88s 19.50; 100 s 100 s 16.00-17.50; 113 s 16.00-16.50;
125 s 15.00-15.50; USFcy 100 s 14.00; 113 s 12.5W3.00 Golden Delicious
USExFcy 8048 s 16.50-17.50; 100 s 15.50; 113 s 14.50; 125 s 13.50; ID Red
Delicious-USExFcy 72s 22.00; 88s 18.50; 100 s 17.00; 113 s 16.00; 125s
15.00; USFcy 64-72 S 18.50; 88-IOOs 16.50; 113 s 14.50; 125 s 13.50; 138 s 12.50
Golden Delicious 88s 18.50; 100 s 15.50; 113 s 14.50; 125 s 13.50; VA Red
Delicious USExFcy 100 s 13.00; 113 s 12.50; 138 s 11.50; US#lloos 10.00-
11.00; 113 s 9.00; 125 s 8.50-9.00; Golden Delicious USExFcy 100 s 13.00;
113 s 12.00; PA Comb USExFcy Stayman 64-100 s 15.00; NJ Comb
USExFcy-Fcy Red Delicious 64s 10.00-11.00; 113 s 9.00-10.00; 125 s 8.50-
9.00; ctn 12-3film bags 2V«” min USFcy VARed Delicious 6.60-7.20; PA
Red Delicious US#l 2-V & up 7.20 Stayman 9.00; NJ Red Rome 7.20-
7.80; NY Macintosh & Cortland 7.20.

VEGETABLES
BEANS: HIGHER. Various bu containersRound Green type unless

otherwise stated; SC 6.00-7.00 fair qual 5.00; MD Fair cond 5.00-6.00;
GA 6.00 Kentucky Wonder type 6.00-7.00; FLA 6.00-7.00 few 8.00 few
5.00 occ lower; NJ fair qual 4.00-5.00; VA Lima 12.00-13.00.

BEETS; NJ crts bchd 1254.00few3.oo bubkttopped 6,00-7.00.
BROCCOLI: HIGHER. CALIF ctn bchd 14s 12.00-13.00 few higher

18s 12.00-14.00few higher; NJ ctn bchd 12s4.50-5.50 mostly 5.00 few 6.00
fair appear 4.00 14-16 s 5.00-6.00 few higher; VA ctn bchd 18s 6.00-7.00
fair appear5.00; TEX ctn bchd 14s 8.00-9.00.

CABBAGE: STEADY. 1-3/4 buctn & crt medium Green unless
otherwise stated; NJ 3-3.50 few 2.50 one label 4.00 Ige 1.50Savoy 5.00
few 6.00 Red few 6-6.50; LI Savoy 5.00; Red 6.00-7.00; PA 3-3.50 Ige 2.50-
2.75 Savoy Fair appear 4-4.50 Red 5.00-6.00 few 6.50; NY 3.50 sks 8-10s
2.50-3.00.

CARROTS: ABOUT STEADY. 48-1 lb. film bags in film sacks;
CALIF med-lge 9.50 few 9.25 one label 12.00; MICH med 7.50; OHIO
med7.oo; CANADA 5.00-6.00.

CAULIFLOWER: HIGHER. CALIF ctn film wrpd 12s 10.00fair cond
8.00-9.00 occ higher 16s 9.00; LI LI crt Jacket Pack 12s 7.50-8.00; NJ LI
crt Jacket Pack 9s fair cond 3.00; 12s 4.00-5.00 few 6.00 fair cond low as
3.0014 s 6.00.

CELERY: ABOUT STEADY. Ctns & ctns. CALIF 1-M> doz 9.50-10.00
2-2-% doz 9.00-10.50 mostly 9.50-10.00; 34 doz 9.00-10.00 few 10.50 few
8.50; NY2-% d0z6.00; 3 d0z5.0050me5.50; OHIO 2-2-% doz 7.00.

CORN: ABOUT STEADY. Wire bound crts approx 4-%-5 doz FLA
Yellow 5.00-6.00 mostly 5.00 few 7.00 fair cond 3.004.00 White 7.00 few
high as 8.50; NJ White fair qual 4.00.

CUCUMBERS; HIGHER. 1-1/9 buctns waxed medium unless
otherwise stated.FLA few 8.00 occ 9.00 fair cond 3.00-5.00 fair qual 5.00
few 6.00 few 4.00 fair cond low as 3.00; Ige 4.50-5.00 fair cond low as
3.00; sml fair cond 3.00-5.00; Long Seedless film wrpd 12s9.00; GA few
8.00 occ 9.00 fair qual 5.00-6.00 Ige4.50-5.00.

MUSHROOMS: STEADY. PA 4-qt bkt med-lge 5-5.25 few Iwr sml-
med 4.00; 10-lb ctn 8.75-9.00 mostly 9.00; 10-12oz cups 9.25.

ONIONS-DRY: SLIGHTLY LOWER. 50-lb sacks US#l or generally
good quality Yellow unless otherwise stated ID-OR jbo 7.50-8.00 fair
qual 7.00 fair cond low as 5.00; White Ige 9-9.50; 25-lb sks Red Ige 8.00
med 7.00; White Boilers 9-9.50; COLO jbo 7.50 fair cond 5.00; CALIF
Repacker size fair appear 4.50-5.00; NY Globe type med 5.00-6.00
mostly 5.50 few 4.50 mesh bags 20-2 lb. 6.50-7.00; 26-lb. sks red Ige 7.00
8.00 med5.00. ~

ONIONS-GREEN; ABOUT STEADY. NJ crt bchd 36s 7-7.50; OHIO
crt bchd 36s 5.00-6.00; MICH ctn bchd 48s 8.00; CALIF ctn bchd 48s
9.50- few 11.00; MEXICO ctnbchd 48s 8.50-9.00.

PEPPERS; LOWER. Calif Wonder type Green 1-1/9 bucrts & ctns
unless otherwise stated; NJ med-lge 6.00-7.00 mostly 7.00 med 5.00
6.00; sml 4.00 few 3.50 verysml 3.00; Field Run 5-5.50 MxdRed med-lge
3.50- mostly 4.00; Red med-lgeord cond 4-4.50 Cubanelles Ige 11.00;
Longhots 11.00; CALIF ex-lge 15.00-16.00 Ige 12.00-14.00 med 10.00
11.00; GA medfair cond4.005.00; PA med-lge 8.00 med6.00.

POTATOES: RUSSETS SLIGHTLY HIGHER, OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY. 58-lb sacks U.SJI size A washed unless otherwise stated;
ROUND WHITES; DE 4-4.25; LI 4.00 few 3.75 Ige 5.00 few 4.50; baled 5-
10 lb. 5.0010-5 lb. 6.00; PA 3.00 one lot 4.00 Ige one lot 5.00; MASS 10-lb
sks 85 cents; ME 3.50-4.00 mostly 3.75 Ige 5-5.50 baled 106 lb. 6.00; 5-10
lb. 5.00; ROUND REDS ND including size B 6.50 baled 105 lb. film
bags 08.50; WISC 5.506.00 size B 6.00 baled 105 lb. film bags 7.508.00;
RUSSETS SOlb ctn counts unless otherwise stated; ID 70s 16.5017.00;
80s 15.0017.00; 90s 14.00 few 14.50; 100 s 10.0012.00 mostly 10.5011.00
baled 10-5 lb. film bags non Size A 9.00 few 9.50; SOlb sks 8.00; WISC 70
80s 10.0011.00 baled 105 lb. film bags 6.50; ORE Targhee 90s 9.00
10.00; 100 s 8.009.00; Norgolds 100 s 7.00; COLO Centennial 100 s 7.00
CANADA PEI Russet type 7080 s 10.50; 90s 09.50; 100 s 8-8.50.

SQUASH; ABOUT STEADY.k Mi buctns unlessotherwise stated; NJ
Zucchini sml-med 3.00-4.00 mostly 3.50-4.00 few lower med one lot 3-
3.50 Yellow Straightneck sml-med 4.00-5.00 med 3-3.50 few lower 1-1/9
buctn fair cond Acom 2.00-3.00; Butternut bubkts few 6.00; GA & NC
5/9 bucrts Zucchini & Yellow Straightneck sml-med fair cond 2.00.

SWEET POTATOES: ABOUT STEADY. NC 50-lb ctn Jewel type
10.50-11.00 one label; 12.00 fair appear 6.00-8.00; GA 50-lb ctn Jewel
type 11.00; NJ Yellow Jersey bubkts fair qual 7.00; Mt buhmprs open
face 7.00-8.00fair qual4.00; % bucrts few 3.00.

TOMATOES; LOWER. 25-lb ctn Pink to Light Red 85% US#l or
better or generally good quality unless otherwise stated; SALES BY
REPACKERS CALIF & FLA sx6s 10.00-10.50; 6x6s 8-8.50; 6x7s 7.00;
SALES BY OTHERS CALIF fair qual sx6s 8.00; 6x6s 6.00-7.00 fair cond
5x6-6x7s 5.00; 20-lb ctn 4x5-sxss fair cond 4.00; FLA sx6s 9.50-10.00 few
10.50few 9.00; 6x6s 8.00 fair qual sx6s 7.00-8.00; 6x6s 7.00; ALA one lot
sx6s 8.00; 6x6s 7.00; NJ Turning to Red Ige fair qual& cond 4.00-5.00
med 2.00; PA red Ige fair qual 5.00-6.00; CHERRY TYPE 12-1 pt flat
FLA5.00-7.00 few 4.50; CALIF 7.008.00 fair qual 3.004.00.

TURNIPS: Topped. NJ bubkts med7-7.50; PA 25-lbfilm bags 4.50.

TOMATOES - .25-11.50 box.
TURNIPS - .25-4.75 bag.
WALNUTS-.75 basket.
ZUCCHINI-.75-6.75 box.

North Jersey
Livestock

Hackettstown, NJ
Tuesday, October 30

Report supplied by auction
Calves-14.00-65.00,
Cows-21.00-40.75.
Easy Cows-15.00-33.75.
Heifers- 23.0044.75.
Bulls-30.00-45.75.
Steers-32.25-57.25.
Hogs- 30.00-59.00.
Roasting Pigs, each-12.00-37.00.
Boars- 30.00-36.00.
Sows-15.0045.00.
Sheep-7.00-37.00.

Good’s Fruit and
Vegetable Auction

LETTUCE-. 05 hd.
LIMA BEANS -11.00-17.00 bu.
ONIONS-6.50 bag.
ORANGES -10.00-11.00 box.
PARSLEY - .05-.20 bunch.
PEARS-1.00-2.00 bu.
PEPPERS-.50-l.il box.
POTATOES - .70-3.00 bag (5, 10,

20,501b. bags).

Tuesday, Oct. 30,1984
Leola,PA

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES-1.50-5.70 bu.
BROCCOLI - .07M.-.67M! hd.
BRUSSEL SPROUTS - 6.00 box.
CABBAGE-. 75-2.00bu.
CAULIFLOWER - .12-.49 hd.
CELERY - 8.00 box, stalk, 2.25

PUMPKINS-.10-.soea. (face).
RADISHES - .22M:-.25 bunch.
RED BEETS - 4.50 bu., .10-.40

bunch.

Lambs, each-15.00-29.00.
Lambs, per lb.- 25.00-82.00.
Goats, each-11.00454.00.
Total-1454.

CIDER-1.50 gal.
DILL-.25 bunch.

SPINACH -1.50 box, 5.75 box.
SQUASH-.50-3.50 box.
STRING BEANS - 2.00 bu.
SUGAR PEAS-1.75 bu.
SUNFLOWER SEEDS -4.00 box,

EGGPLANT-2.00 box.
GOURDS-. 25-4.50 bu.
INDIAN CORN - .32Vi>-.55 bunch.

TRACTORS:
JD 4230 Quad, Roll Guard

w/Enclosure (Sharp). ..

JD 4230, Quad. Fender ..

JD 4020, Side Console ...

JD 3020, Gas, New Overhaul
JD 2840, Dual Remote
JD 24401982 Tractor w/146 Loader
JO 2630 DieselTractor. Hi-Lo 540-1000
JD2630, Dual Remote
AC 5050 Diesel
(1) White 2-105w/Roll Guard
(1) Farmall H
IH 240 w/Fast Hitch and 2B Plow .

White 2-60 4WDw/Loader, 800 Hrs .

Ford 8000
OliverSuper 77 Dsl Tractor

COMBINES & PICKERS:
(i) JD 6620LL Combine 800 hrs Price on Request
JD 3300 Dsl w/cab, 343 C H &

Rotary Screen Price on Request
(1) IH 203 Combine, Gas w/10' Platform,

P U Reel, 2 Row Cornhead, Cab

GRAIN DRYERS:
(2) New Farm Fans ABB Auto-Batch Dryers. MUST

move, callfor price ... (Dealer Inquiries
Welcome)

HAY MACHINES:
JO 480 Mower Conditions
Hesston PTIO 9' Mower Conditioner
NH 68 Baler
JDX4T Baler
NH 469 Haybine
NH 479 Haybine
NH 275 Baler w/Thrower, Hydraulic Aim
Nl 402S l/*'Hay Rake
JD1214 12' Mower Conditioner
TILLAGE:
JO 12' 3 pt. Chisel
JD 350 5 Bottom Plow
JO2IO Disc ll’xs" .

JD 1450Plow 5x16 .

(1) John Deere 12’RW
Howard 100" 1000 PTO Rotovator .

MISCELLANEOUS:
JD6Row 30" Rear Cultivator
6 Row Hyd. Fold Cultivator
Bush Hog 11' Pull Type Rotary Cutter
14.9x26 T-rail duals
20.8x34 directaxle, less rubber
NH 679tandem axlespreader,

hyd. endgate
JD 37 Hydraulic bucket ind valve
JD 46A Hydraulic Loader hyd. bucket to fit

3010 thru 4020
(2) NlTandem Axle Spreaders
Better Bilt 1500Gallon Tank Spreader

w/ejectors

PLANTERS & GRAIN DRILLS:
JD 7000 8R 30" Planter, Liq P O.P. Monitor,

No-Till
IH 400 4R Air Planter ...

JD494A Planter
JD 290 Planter
JD FB-B 16aSSS. Drill Sharp
IH 13x7Grain Drill

$13,500
$12,500
$9,500
$7,350

$14,900
$14,900
$9,750
$9,750
$8,750

$15,900
... $950 $1,450

$2,850
$3,950
$1,950

$875
$3,450

$2,150
$13,500
$6,950
$1,500

$1,250
$1,500
$2,450

*3,950

$4,500
$1,150

(1) Used 350 BU. Myer Morton
PTO Batch Dryer $3,450

HARVESTERS & FORAGE EQUIPMENT:
JD 5400 4 WD Harvester 3 Row 30"Row Crop

& 7' Pickup
NHIBBO Self Propelled Harvester,

3Row Pickup, Dsl. Hydro, 600 Hrs...
JO38 Harvester, 2Row Narrow w/Pickup
(1) John Deere 34 w/OneRow Row Crop
(1) Grove Forage Wagon w/Roof & Gear
(1) John Deere Three Row Row Crop

Attachment, New Belts

$4,450

$23,500
$2,350
$1,550

. $1,850

$1,950
$B5O

$3,850
$1,250

$450

NEW JOHN DEERE EQUIPMENT AT GENERIC PRICES
JD1630 Disc 12' w/24" Blades, Dual Wheels, Demo Cash
JD 225Offset Disc, ’/* w/Blades, Cash
(1) JD 7000 6 row 30” Planter, Monitor, Dry Fertilizer, Insecticide and Markers. C^gjS&ce
(1) JD 2700 5-18” Plow with Cover Boards and Coulters. Cash Price
(2) JD415 Rotary Hoe,Cash Price
(1) New 4420 Diesel Combine w/13' Flex and 443 CoptiUßd :

. $5,450
$4,450

$10,700
$8,600

52,295 Each
Call for Special Price

COMING IN:
IH 850Grinder Mixer
NH 68 Baler
(2) IH Gram Drills
JD FB-B 17x7DD Drill
NH #36 Flail chopper

30 EvergreenRd., Lebanon, PA., (717) 272-4641

SWEET POTATOES - 1.00-6.50
bu.

BSSI EVERGREEN ■nSI
BITRACTOR CO., INC.gSI

$1,450
$1,850

$450
$750

$2,350
$3,250
$2,950
$1,250
$3,950

$B5O


